There will likely be an additional charge for associated consulting, 
analytical testing and completion of the waste profile. 

Traffic Signals and LPC 662/663 
P.N. 60,525 ·March 27, 2018 

Fees and Scope: 

In accordance with the Cost Estimate attached, TSC is proposing a not-to-exceed budget amount of 
Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($17,800.00) to provide the coring program outlined 
above. The PIP evaluation with pH analysis for completion of the LPC-662 Form would be One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00). If the PIP evaluation requires additional analytical 
testing, the additional analysis and completion of the LPC-663 Form is estimated at Three Thousand 
One Hundred and Forty Dollars ($3,140.00), for a total cost of up to Four Thousand Three Hundred 
and Forty Dollars ($4,340.00) per an attached cost estimate. 

The Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) has taken the position that Core Drilling/Soil Testing is a 
covered activity under the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (IPWA). TSC most be notified if this project is to 
be funded in part or total by state or local government sources, for which it would be subject to IPWA